

1 January 2021 31 December 2023 10313468 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 10 May 2019

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

AKZO Nobel Nederland B.V.

Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 00009917

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Activities including and associated with design, development, manufacture and supply of resins, paint products, lacquers, varnishes, powder coatings, printing inks, additives and thinners.

Paul Graaf Area Operations Manager North Europe Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V. for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, The Netherlands for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
AkzoNobel Oman SAOC P.O. Box: 531, Ruwi, Postal Code : 112, Rusayl Industrial Area, Muscat, Oman	ISO 14001:2015 Design, development, manufacturing, trading and marketing of coatings, adhesives and related ancillary products for varied end use applications.
International Färg AB Holmedalen 3, 424 57 Gunnilse, Sweden	ISO 14001:2015 Manufacturing of Protective Coating and Resale of Protective, Marine, Yacht and Powder Coating (PC, M, Y, PW).
AkzoNobel Adhesives AB Fiskartorpsvägen 1, 681 54 Kristinehamn, Sweden	ISO 14001:2015 Activities including and associated with design, development, manufacture and supply of resins, paint products, lacquers, varnishes, powder coatings, printing inks, additives and thinners.
Akzo Nobel Decorative Coatings AB Staffanstorpsvägen 50, SE-205 17 Malmö, Sweden	ISO 14001:2015 Development, production, marketing and sales of paint, varnish, colorants and fillers.
AkzoNobel Industrial Coatings AB Staffanstorpsvägen 50, SE-205 17 Malmö, Sweden	ISO 14001:2015 Activities including and associated with design, development, manufacture and supply of paint products, lacquers, varnishes, industrial coatings, adhesives, additives, thinners as well as development and production of resins.
	100 4 4004 404 5

AkzoNobel Adhesives AB Stockviksvägen 20, 854 67 Sundsvall, Sweden **ISO 14001:2015** Production and sales of adhesives.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Rederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, The Netherlands for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom